Gaston County Board of Elections
2020 General Election
Early Voting Locations and Times

Gaston County Board of Elections Office
410 West Franklin Boulevard, Suite 30
Gastonia, NC 28052

Gaston County Citizens Resource Center
1303 Dallas-Cherryville Highway
Dallas, NC 28034

Mount Holly Municipal Complex
400 East Central Avenue
Mount Holly, NC 28120

Gaston County Main Library
1555 East Garrison Boulevard
Gastonia, NC 28054

Eate's Skating Rink
1151 Skating Rink Drive
Gastonia, NC 28054

Cherryville Fire Department
411 East Church Street
Cherryville, NC 28021

First Baptist Church of Cramerton
235 Eighth Avenue
Cramerton, NC 28032

DATE

TIMES

Thursday, October 15, 2020

8:00 am —7:30 pm

Friday, October 16, 2020
Saturday, October 17, 2020
Sunday, October 18, 2020
Monday, October 19, 2020

8:00 am —7:30 pm
8:00 am —3:00 pm
1:00 pm—5:00 pm
8:00 am —7:30 pm

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

8:00 am —-7:30 pm

Wednesday, October 21, 2020

8:00 am -7:30 pm

Thursday, October 22, 2020

8:00 am —-7:30 pm

Friday, October 23, 2020
Saturday, October 24, 2020

8:00 am —7:30 pm
8:00 am —3:00 pm

Sunday, October 25, 2020

1:00 pm—5:00 pm

Monday, October 26, 2020

8:00 am —7:30 pm

Tuesday, October 27, 2020
Wednesday, October 28, 2020
Thursday, October 29, 2020
Friday, October 30, 2020

8:00 am —7:30 pm
8:00 am —7:30 pm
8:00 am —7:30 pm
8:00am —7:30 pm

Saturday, October 31, 2020

8:00 am —3:00 pm




